BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Energy conservation cost recovery		)	Docket No. 110002-EG
Clause							) 	Date filed: May 23, 2011


NOTICE OF APPEARANCE


The undersigned hereby enters her appearance on behalf of the Federal Executive Agencies (FEA) in this docket:


Karen S. White
AFCESA/ULFSC
139 Barnes Drive, Suite 1
Tyndall AFB FL 32403-5319
Ph: 850-283-6348
Fax: 850-283-6219
E-mail: karen.white@tyndall.af.mil


Respectfully submitted this 23rd day of May, 2011.




s/ Karen S. White
Karen S. White
AFCESA/ULFSC
139 Barnes Drive, Suite 1
Tyndall AFB FL 32403-5319
Ph: 850-283-6348
Fax: 850-283-6219


CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
DOCKET NO. 110002-EG

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of this Notice of Appearance was served electronically this 23rd day of May, 2011 to the following:

	Ausley Law Firm 
James D. Beasley/ J. Jeffry Wahlen
Post Office Box 391
Tallahassee, FL 32302
Phone: 850-224-9115
FAX: 222-7560
jbeasley@ausley.com
jwahlen@ausley.com

	Beggs & Lane Law Firm 
J. Stone/R. Badders/S.Griffin
P.O. Box 12950
Pensacola, FL 32591
Phone: 850-432-2451
FAX: 850-469-3331
jas@beggslane.com
rab@beggslane.com
srg@beggslane.com


	Office of General Counsel
Theresa Tan
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850
Ltan@psc.state.fl.us

	Brickfield Law Firm 
James Brew/ F. Alvin Taylor
1025 Thomas Jefferson St. NW
West Tower, Eighth Floor
Washington, DC 20007
Phone: 202-342-0800
FAX: 202-342-0807
jbrew@bbrslaw.com
ataylor@bbrslaw.com


	Florida Industrial Power Users Group 
Vicki Kaufman/Jon Moyle Jr.
Keefe Law Firm, The Perkins House
118 North Gadsden Street
Tallahassee, FL 32301
vkaufman@kagmlaw.com
jmoyle@kagmlaw.com

	Florida Power & Light
Mr. Kenneth Hoffman
215 South Monroe Street, Suite 810
Tallahassee, FL 32301-1859
Phone: (850) 521-3900
FAX: 521-3939
Ken.hoffman@fpl.com


	Florida Power & Light Company
Kenneth M. Rubin
700 Universe Boulevard
Juno Beach, FL 33408
Phone: 561-304-5639
FAX: 561-691-7135
ken.rubin@fpl.com

	Florida Public Utilities Company 
Tom Geoffroy
P.O. Box 3395
West Palm Beach, FL 33402-3395
tgeoffroy@fpuc.com


	Gulf Power Company
Ms. Susan D. Ritenour
One Energy Place
Pensacola, FL 32520-0780
Phone: (850) 444-6231
FAX: (850) 444-6026
sdriteno@southernco.com
	Gunster Law Firm
Beth Keating
215 South Monroe St, Suite 618
Tallahassee, FL 32301
bkeating@gunster.com




	Office of Attorney General
Cecilia Bradley
The Capitol - PL01
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1050
Phone: 850-414-3300
FAX: 414-9650
Cecilia.Bradley@myfloridalegal.com

	Office of Public Counsel 
J.R. Kelly/P. Christensen/ C. Rehwinkel
c/o The Florida Legislature
111 W. Madison Street, Room 812
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400
Phone: 850-488-9330
kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us
christensen.patty@leg.state.fl.us
REHWINKEL.CHARLES@leg.state.fl.us


	Progress Energy Florida, Inc.
Mr. Paul Lewis, Jr.
106 East College Avenue, Suite 800
Tallahassee, FL 32301-7740
Phone: (850) 222-8738
FAX: 222-9768
paul.lewisjr@pgnmail.com
	Progress Energy Service Company, LLC 
John T. Burnett/ Dianne M. Triplett
P.O. Box 14042
Saint Petersburg, FL 33733-4042
Phone: 727-820-5184
FAX: 727-820-5519
john.burnett@pgnmail.com


	Tampa Electric Company
Ms. Paula K. Brown
Regulatory Affairs
P. O. Box 111
Tampa, FL 33601-0111
Phone: (813) 228-1444
FAX: (813) 228-1770
Regdept@tecoenergy.com

	White Springs Agricultural Chemicals, Inc
Randy B. Miller
15843 SE 78th St
PO Box 300
White Springs, FL 32096
RMiller@pcsphosphate.com






By: s/ Karen S. White
Karen S. White
AFCESA/ULFSC
139 Barnes Drive, Suite 1
Tyndall AFB FL 32403-5319

